Power Inductors
HM72L-0624 series
© TT electronics plc Issue B     12/2022   Page 1
General Note
TT Electronics reserves the right to make changes in product specificaƟon without
noƟce or liability.  All informaƟon is subject to TT Electronics’ own data and is
considered accurate at Ɵme of going to print.
TT Electronics | BI Technologies

Issue B     12/2022   Page 2
TT Electronics | BI Technologies
A-1445, Jalan Tanjung Api, 25050 Kuantan, Pahang Darul Makmur, Malaysia
Ph: +60 9 565 8888
Electrical Specifications
Part Number
(1) Inductance
(μH)
±20% @0A
DCR (mΩ)
Typ
DCR (mΩ)
Max
(2) Irms (A) (3) Isat (A)
HM72L-0624R10LFTR 0.10 1.5 1.7 30.0 50.0
HM72L-0624R22LFTR 0.22 2.9 3.2 21.0 34.0
HM72L-0624R33LFTR 0.33 3.7 4.1 18.0 22.0
HM72L-0624R47LFTR 0.47 6.0 6.5 13.5 21.0
HM72L-0624R68LFTR 0.68 8.7 9.4 11.0 18.0
HM72L-0624R82LFTR 0.82 10.6 11.8 10.0 17.0
HM72L-06241R0LFTR 1.00 13.1 14.2 9.0 16.0
HM72L-06241R5LFTR 1.50 18.5 21.2 7.5 15.0
HM72L-06242R2LFTR 2.20 28.0 34.0 6.5 14.0
HM72L-06243R3LFTR 3.30 36.5 51.6 5.0 13.0
HM72L-06244R7LFTR 4.70 45.0 63.0 4.5 9.0
 HM72L-06245R6LFTR 5.60 66.0 73.0 4.0 8.0
HM72L-06246R8LFTR 6.80 72.5 95.0 3.6 7.0
HM72L-06248R2LFTR 8.20 95.0 106.0 3.0 6.5
HM72L-0624100LFTR 10.0 115.6 129.0 2.5 6.0
SRF (MHz)
Ref
218
119